
3 2

5

1
4

Carpinteria

Toro Canyon

Gob
ern

ad
or 

Can
yon

 Rd

Shepard Mesa Rd

Padaro Ln

M
onte Alegre D

r

C
ravens Ln

Via Real

Sand Point Rd Li
lin

gs
to

n 
Ca

ny
on

 R
d

St
an

le
y 

Pa
rk

 R
d

Toro Canyon Park Rd

Carpinteria Ave

Ave Del Mar

S
an

ta
 M

on
ic

a 
R
d

La Mirada Dr

Ci
nd

y 
Ln4th St

R
incon H

ill R
d

Carpinteria Ave C
at

lin
 C

ir

Canalino Dr

Ar
rib

a 
D
r

Beach Club Rd

Hickory St

Ca
m C

ar
re

ta

Vallec ito R
d

Rincon Po
int R

d

B
each Parking

O
ce

an
 O

ak
s 

R
d

To
m

ol
 D

r
Li

nh
er

e 
Dr

D
um

p 
R
d

Pa
lm

et
to

 W
ay

Shepard Mesa Dr

Waln
ut

 A
ve Via El Rincon

Eu
ge

nia
 P
l

Az
al

ea
 D

r

As
h 

Av
e

Meadow View Ln

9th St

Lo
m

ita
 L

n

6th St

Serena Ave

5th St

Ja
y 

S
t

Cll Ocho

Pe
ar

 S
t

Re
yn

ol
ds

 A
ve

C
ll 

D
el

 S
ur

Sp
in

dr
ift

 L
n Venice Ln

Morgan Ln

N
idever R

d Fa
nu

cc
hi

 C
ir

7th St

Lin
de

n 
Av

e

Ho
lly

 A
ve

Elm
 A

ve

Concord Pl

La
 M

es
a 

Pl
z

Ba
ila

rd
 A

ve

National Demographics Corporation, April 11, 2022

�2021 CALIPER

-10.84%

4.26%

-2.96%

16.43%

-6.83%



Existing Rebuild
District 1

Total Pop 2,805

Deviation from ideal -341

% Deviation -10.84%

% Hisp 40.5%

% NH White 53%

% NH Black 2%

% Asian-American 2%

Total 2,118

% Hisp 24%

% NH White 71%

% NH Black 0%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 5%

Total 1,775

% Latino est. 30%

% Spanish-Surnamed 27%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 71%

% NH Black 0%

Total 1,551

% Latino est. 27%

% Spanish-Surnamed 25%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 73%

% NH Black 0%

Total 1,125

% Latino est. 21%

% Spanish-Surnamed 20%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 78%

% NH Black est. 0%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 2,985

age0-19 17%

age20-60 57%

age60plus 25%

immigrants 20%

naturalized 43%

english 60%

spanish 36%

asian-lang 0%

other lang 3%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 17%

hs-grad 36%

bachelor 27%

graduatedegree 11%

Child in Household child-under18 19%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 72%

income 0-25k 9%

income 25-50k 23%

income 50-75k 16%

income 75-200k 31%

income 200k-plus 21%

single family 52%

multi-family 48%

rented 57%

owned 43%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

3,053

-93

-2.96%

38%

54%

1%

4%

2,250

21%

72%

0%

5%

2,134

29%

26%

2%

1%

71%

0%

1,945

26%

24%

2%

1%

73%

0%

1,548

22%

20%

2%

1%

77%

0%

3,152

24%

47%

29%

23%

36%

66%

30%

2%

2%

10%

44%

23%

15%

30%

64%

12%

11%

13%

49%

16%

92%

8%

28%

72%

3

3,280

134

4.26%

63%

32%

1%

3%

1,719

48%

49%

0%

2%

1,871

50%

45%

1%

1%

53%

0%

1,605

46%

42%

1%

1%

55%

0%

1,153

39%

36%

1%

1%

61%

0%

3,142

25%

47%

28%

23%

41%

55%

43%

1%

1%

15%

37%

22%

15%

32%

63%

16%

16%

20%

39%

10%

71%

29%

41%

59%

4

3,663

517

16.43%

47%

46%

1%

4%

2,249

31%

64%

1%

3%

2,227

30%

27%

2%

0%

63%

7%

1,998

27%

25%

2%

0%

65%

7%

1,507

23%

21%

2%

0%

68%

9%

3,699

24%

49%

28%

31%

39%

47%

49%

1%

3%

27%

36%

22%

14%

31%

64%

10%

21%

17%

33%

18%

59%

41%

34%

66%

5

2,931

-215

-6.83%

37%

55%

1%

3%

2,266

18%

76%

1%

4%

1,884

21%

19%

2%

1%

76%

1%

1,695

19%

18%

2%

1%

77%

1%

1,336

16%

15%

3%

0%

80%

1%

2,931

17%

48%

35%

24%

35%

75%

19%

3%

2%

9%

45%

24%

15%

22%

60%

18%

16%

19%

32%

15%

64%

36%

54%

46%

Total

15,732

858

27.27%

45%

47%

1%

3%

10,603

28%

67%

1%

4%

9,891

32%

29%

2%

1%

66%

2%

8,794

29%

27%

2%

1%

69%

2%

6,669

24%

22%

2%

1%

73%

2%

15,908

22%

50%

29%

25%

39%

60%

36%

1%

2%

16%

40%

23%

14%

27%

64%

13%

18%

17%

36%

16%

65%

35%

44%

56%

04/11/2022 14:43 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


