

	Exis	ting Reb					
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	2,805	3,053	3,280	3,663	2,931	15,732
	Deviation from ideal	-341	-93	134	517	-215	858
	% Deviation	-10.84%	-2.96%	4.26%	16.43%	-6.83%	27.27%
Total Pop	% Hisp	40.5%	38%	63%	47%	37%	45%
	% NH White	53%	54%	32%	46%	55%	47%
	% NH Black	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Asian-American	2%	4%	3%	4%	3%	3%
	Total	2,118	2,250	1,719	2,249	2,266	10,603
	% Hisp	24%	21%	48%	31%	18%	28%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% NH White	71%	72%	49%	64%	76%	67%
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	5%	5%	2%	3%	4%	4%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	1,775	2,134	1,871	2,227	1,884	9,891
	% Latino est.	30%	29%	50%	30%	21%	32%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	27%	26%	45%	27%	19%	29%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%
	% NH White est.	71%	71%	53%	63%	76%	66%
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	7%	1%	2%
	Total	1,551	1,945	1,605	1,998	1,695	8,794
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	27%	26%	46%	27%	19%	29%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	25%	24%	42%	25%	18%	27%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%
	·				-	77%	69%
	% NH White est.	73%	73%	55%	65%		
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	7%	1%	2%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	1,125	1,548	1,153	1,507	1,336	6,669
	% Latino est.	21%	22%	39%	23%	16%	24%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	20%	20%	36%	21%	15%	22%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	2%	1%	2%	3%	2%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%
	% NH White est.	78%	77%	61%	68%	80%	73%
	% NH Black est.	0%	0%	0%	9%	1%	2%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	2,985	3,152	3,142	3,699	2,931	15,908
Age	age0-19	17%	24%	25%	24%	17%	22%
	age20-60	57%	47%	47%	49%	48%	50%
	age60plus	25%	29%	28%	28%	35%	29%
luovoi avostia v	immigrants	20%	23%	23%	31%	24%	25%
Immigration	naturalized	43%	36%	41%	39%	35%	39%
Language spoken at home	english	60%	66%	55%	47%	75%	60%
	spanish	36%	30%	43%	49%	19%	36%
	asian-lang	0%	2%	1%	1%	3%	1%
	other lang	3%	2%	1%	3%	2%	2%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	17%	10%	15%	27%	9%	16%
Education	hs-grad	36%	44%	37%	36%	45%	40%
	bachelor	27%	23%	22%	22%	24%	23%
			15%	15%	14%	15%	14%
Education (among those age 25+)	graduatedegree	11%			1.170	1070	
(among those age 25+)	graduatedegree	11%			31%	220/	
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household	child-under18	19%	30%	32%	31% 64%	22%	27% 64%
(among those age 25+)	child-under18 employed	19% 72%	30% 64%	32% 63%	64%	60%	64%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household	child-under18 employed income 0-25k	19% 72% 9%	30% 64% 12%	32% 63% 16%	64% 10%	60%	64% 13%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household  Pct of Pop. Age 16+	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k	19% 72% 9% 23%	30% 64% 12% 11%	32% 63% 16% 16%	64% 10% 21%	60% 18% 16%	64% 13% 18%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k	19% 72% 9% 23% 16%	30% 64% 12% 11% 13%	32% 63% 16% 16% 20%	64% 10% 21% 17%	60% 18% 16% 19%	64% 13% 18% 17%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household  Pct of Pop. Age 16+	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k	19% 72% 9% 23% 16% 31%	30% 64% 12% 11% 13% 49%	32% 63% 16% 16% 20% 39%	64% 10% 21% 17% 33%	60% 18% 16% 19% 32%	64% 13% 18% 17% 36%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household  Pct of Pop. Age 16+	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	19% 72% 9% 23% 16% 31% 21%	30% 64% 12% 11% 13% 49%	32% 63% 16% 16% 20% 39% 10%	64% 10% 21% 17% 33% 18%	60% 18% 16% 19% 32% 15%	64% 13% 18% 17% 36% 16%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household  Pct of Pop. Age 16+	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	19% 72% 9% 23% 16% 31% 21% 52%	30% 64% 12% 11% 13% 49% 16% 92%	32% 63% 16% 16% 20% 39% 10%	64% 10% 21% 17% 33% 18% 59%	60% 18% 16% 19% 32% 15% 64%	64% 13% 18% 17% 36% 16% 65%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household Pct of Pop. Age 16+  Household Income	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus	19% 72% 9% 23% 16% 31% 21%	30% 64% 12% 11% 13% 49%	32% 63% 16% 16% 20% 39% 10%	64% 10% 21% 17% 33% 18%	60% 18% 16% 19% 32% 15%	64% 13% 18% 17% 36% 16%
(among those age 25+)  Child in Household  Pct of Pop. Age 16+	child-under18 employed income 0-25k income 25-50k income 50-75k income 75-200k income 200k-plus single family	19% 72% 9% 23% 16% 31% 21% 52%	30% 64% 12% 11% 13% 49% 16% 92%	32% 63% 16% 16% 20% 39% 10%	64% 10% 21% 17% 33% 18% 59%	60% 18% 16% 19% 32% 15% 64%	64% 13% 18% 17% 36% 16% 65%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

